

BID # 23-25 TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPLACEMENT  
 FEBRUARY 24, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M.

MOULISON HEAVY ELECTRICAL  
 10 IRON TRAIL RD.  
 BIDDEFORD, ME 04005  
 ZACH JOHNSON  
 207-828-0759

DAGLE ELECTRIC  
 68 INDUSTRIAL WAY  
 WILMINGTON, MA 01887  
 MAUREEN P. DAGLE  
 800-379-1459

ELECTRIC LIGHT COMPANY  
 1 MORGAN WAY  
 CAPE NEDDICK, ME 03902  
 KENNETH P. MILLER  
 207-361-1234

PINE RIDGE TECHNOLOGIES INC.  
 217R MAIN STREET  
 NORTH READING, MA 01864  
 ANDREW T. RIST  
 781-246-5555

EAST COAST SIGNALS  
 69 NORTH ROAD  
 DEERFIELD, NH 03037  
 MATHEW S. FISHER  
 603-765-2801

**BID FORM**

ITEM NO.	EST. QUANTITY	Unit	ITEM DESCRIPTION WITH BID PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	ITEM TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	ITEM TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	ITEM TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	ITEM TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	ITEM TOTAL IN FIGURES
203.1	35	CY	COMMON EXCAVATION	\$135.00	\$4,725.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00
304.3	30	CY	CRUSHED GRAVEL	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
403.12	30	Ton	PAVING HAND METHOD	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$280.00	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
520	11	CY	CLASS B CURB BACKFILL	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$322.50	\$3,547.50
604.49	1	EA	MODIFY CATCH BASINS & DROP INLETS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,115.00	\$2,115.00
607.98	10	LF	REPLACE/RESET MISCELLANEOUS FENCE	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00
608.36	200	SY	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$170.00	\$34,000.00	\$165.00	\$33,000.00	\$105.00	\$21,000.00
608.5	100	SY	BRICK SIDEWALK	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$380.00	\$38,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$280.00	\$28,000.00
608.54	15	SY	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES	\$575.00	\$8,625.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$640.00	\$9,600.00
609.016	165	LF	NEW 6" STRAIGHT VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	\$80.00	\$13,200.00	\$120.00	\$19,800.00	\$90.00	\$14,850.00	\$65.00	\$10,725.00	\$101.00	\$16,665.00
609.026	50	LF	NEW 6" CURVED VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$116.00	\$5,800.00
609.5	50	LF	RESET EXISTING GRANITE CURB	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$92.50	\$4,625.00
614.331	10	LF	3" RIGID STEEL CONDUIT	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
614.511	6	EA	14" CONCRETE PULL BOX	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
614.73114	380	LF	3" SCH 40 CONDUIT	\$30.00	\$11,400.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$30.00	\$11,400.00
615.034	1	EA	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
616.191	1	U	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$184,294.00	\$184,294.00	\$169,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$183,500.00	\$183,500.00
616.5	7	EA	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST FOUNDATION	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$31,000.00	\$217,000.00
616.552	1	EA	TRAFFIC SIGNAL TYPE P CABINET FOUNDATION WITH PAD	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
618.61	1	Allow	UNIFORMED OFFICERS OR FLAGGERS at: Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
619.1	1	U	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00

632.0104	1250	LF	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT 4" LINE	\$3.50	\$4,375.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.85	\$3,562.50
632.0106	805	LF	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT 6" LINE	\$4.00	\$3,220.00	\$4.00	\$3,220.00	\$2.00	\$1,610.00	\$5.00	\$4,025.00	\$3.95	\$3,179.75
632.02	550	SF	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, REFLECT PAINT SYMBOL/WORD	\$4.50	\$2,475.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
692	1	U	MOBILIZATION	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PRICE</b>					<b>\$519,420.00</b>		<b>\$439,439.00</b>		<b>\$398,061.00</b>		<b>\$407,900.00</b>		<b>\$617,969.75</b>
ADD/ALT 1													
632.9	1	LS	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LINES,SYMBOL OR WORDS		\$1,975.00		\$4,800.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$2,500.00
ADD/ALT 2													
616.19	1	U	SUBSTITUTE ECONOLITE FOR SIEMENS. USE SPECIFICATION 616.191A IN LIEU OF SPECIFICATION 616.191. ALL OTHER QUANTITIES AND SPECIFICATIONS IN THE BASE BID WILL REMAIN THE SAME PRICE IS ONLY FOR 616.191A		\$2,500.00		\$10,800.00		\$36,000.00		\$500.00		\$187,000.00
ADD/ALT 3													
632.311	805	LF	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC 6" LINE	\$9.50	\$7,647.50	\$6.00	\$4,830.00	\$10.00	\$8,050.00	\$6.00	\$4,830.00	\$7.35	\$5,916.75
632.32	550	SF	PAVEMENT MARKINGS RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC SYMBOL/WORD	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,800.00	\$25.50	\$14,025.00	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	\$14.90	\$8,195.00
					\$18,647.50		\$13,630.00		\$22,075.00		\$10,880.00		\$14,111.75
ADD/ALT 4													
616.5	1	LS	ADDITIONAL COST FOR A TYPE 1 FOUNDATION OVER AND ABOVE THE COST FOR THE TYPE 2 FOUNDATION IN THE BASE BID. THIS IS ONLY MEANT TO BE THE ADDITIONAL COST, NOT THE WHOLE FOUNDATION COST		\$5,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$10,000.00		\$16,500.00		\$5,000.00

Karen S. Conard, City Manager  
Suzanne M. Woodland, Deputy City Manager/Regulatory Counsel  
Nathan D. Lunney, Deputy City Manager, Finance & Administration  
Dave Desfosses, Project Manager  
Elefteria Primpas, Procurement Coordinator